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July 10, 2012	 NOTICE OF VIOLATION - ACTION REQUIRfl

Hocking County
Mark Anthony
	

Valleyview Estates MHP
15111 SR 664 South
	

COMMUNITY PWS
Logan, OH 43138
	

PWS ID: OE-{3700312

Dear Public Water System Owner:

The Public Water System serving VaHeyview Estates MHP is in violation of the Ohio
Administrative Code (OAC) for:

Failure to respond in Writing within 30 days:
Valleyview Estates MHP has not complied with requirements issued during this Agency's
last survey performed on March 30, 2012, in violation of rule 3745-81-60 of the Ohio
Administrative Code. You were notified in the sanitary survey letter dated April 5, 2012, to
respond, in writing, no later than 30 days from the date of the letter.

Failure to respond in Writing within 15 days:
Valleyview Estates MHP has not complied with the 15 day extension letter sent on June 7,
2012. The letter asked you to respond to the sanitary survey requirements as noted below:

1. An updated contingency plan must be compiled. Mr. Bennett was provided with a
template for the required plan. The plan should include:
• Names and contact information including phone numbers and email addresses
• A list and contact information of suppliers
• Approved laboratory list and contact information for bacteria and other parameters that

might be required during an emergency
• Public notice procedure

2. Bacteria samples for this system are being collected from an inappropriate tap. The
location of the sampling is correct (post treatment) but the "sink" being utilized has a
screw nozzle which could be connected to a hose. Please replace this nozzle with an
AWWA approved sampling tap.
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3. At the time of this inspection, the flow meter for the Park could not be read due to
corrosion and other residue. It was noted that this meter was scheduled to be replaced
within the next few weeks. Please submit information on the new meter that is being
installed and the date in which it was put into operation.

4. The operator noted that the park was using approximately 300 gpd per trailer (8,100
gpd). However, the results submitted on the monthly operating reports indicate an
average usage of 4,000 gpd. Please ensure that adequate flow results are reported once
the new meter is placed into operation.

If you have any questions please call me at 740-3805229.

Sincerely,

/ Russell Flagg

R F/cb

cc: C.O. - DDAGW / OFAS / Dave Riley
cc: Hocking County Health Dept.
cc: Jim Bennett, Operator (with enclosures)

20355 Carroll Rd
Rockbridge, OH 43149


